
         ESCOM Clubs... Meeting via Zoom 

 

ARLENE STARK PHILOSOPHY CLUB 
1st and 3rd Mondays 10:00 am - Noon  

Jay Conner: (415) 897-9247 greatferm@email.com 
 

 
BOOK CLUB 

4th Tuesday 1:30 - 3:00 pm 
Norman Nayfach:normansn@hotmail.com  

Julio Burroughs:julioburroughs@gmail.com 
 

CURRENT EVENTS & ISSUES 
2nd and 4th Thursdays 10:00 am - Noon 

Jay Conner: (415) 897-9247 greatferm@email.com 

FRIDAY FILM NIGHT 
4th but sometimes last Friday - 5:30 pm 

Ellen Breazeale: (415) 892-6546 
breazeales@comcast.net 

GREAT COURSES CLUB 
Every Friday 1:30 - 3:30 pm 

Ellen Breazeale: (415) 892-6546 breazeales@comcast.net  
 

MORAL-ETHICAL & LEGAL ISSUES ROUND TABLE 
1st & 3rd Tuesdays 10:00 am - Noon 

Kevin Colgate: (415) 624-4362 kevincolgate@hotmail.com 

OPERA & BEYOND CLUB IVC 
2nd Tuesday 1:00- 4:00 pm 

Michael Sachs: (415) 298-1939 michahsachs@gmail.com 

SPANISH CLUB 
Every Friday 1:00 - 2:30 pm 

Roberta Schwarz (949) 922-3291 reschwarz@sbcglobal.net 
Paula Hammons: (415) 948-8451 paulahammons@yahoo.com 

 
THE UR DISCUSSION GROUP 

2nd Friday 10:00 am - Noon. 
Jay Conner: (415) 897-9247 

 

 

THE WEDNESDAY DETECTION CLUB 
1st Wednesday 1:00 - 3:00 pm  
Diana Davis: (415) 897-4844 

calekdiana@yahoo.com 
 

 

WHO DONE IT? CLUB 
3rd Wednesday 1:00 - 3:00 pm 

Diana Davis: (415) 897-4844 calekdiana@yahoo.com 
 

            

         ESCOM Clubs... Meeting in Person 
 

KENTFIELD 
Student Services Building/Ground floor 

 
 

CHESS CLUB 
Every Friday 2:00 pm 

Spenser Star spencer.star@gmail.com  
 

 

 
MINDFULNESS MEDITATION 

2nd & 4th Tuesday 

11:00 am – 12:30 pm 
Will Meecham 415-328-4294 willmeecham@gmail.com  

 
 

        READING GREAT PLAYS 
3rd Tuesday 1:00 - 4:00 

Gary Gonser: ggonser3@gmail.com 
John Petrovsky:  petrovsky45@gmail.com 

(Hybrid Meeting with Zoom available)  
 

 

 
NOVATO IVC 

ESCOM Center Building 10 
 

ASTRONOMY CLUB 
2nd Monday 10:00 am - Noon 

Michael Patrick: (415) 456-2778 mdpatric@pacbell.net 
 

 
BOOK FORUM 

4th Monday 1:00 - 3:00 pm 
Shirley Genetin...genetin@sbcglobal.net - 415-717-5138 

 
 

DIGITAL CAMERA CLUB 
1st Monday photo outing, time/location TBA 3rd 

Monday 10:30 am– 12:30 pm, club meeting Harvey 
Abernathey: ndimages6@gmail.com 

 
MAJ JONG 

2nd Tuesday 10:00 am - Noon 
Linda Henderson linda_h@peak.org 
Pat Bailey... pbailey49@aol.com 

 
 

 
MINDFULNESS MEDITATION 

1st, 3rd, & 5th  Tuesday 

11:00 am – 12:30 pm 

Will Meecham 415-328-4294 willmeecham@gmail.com  

(Hybrid Meeting with Zoom available)  
 

 
TABLE GAMES 

2nd & 4th Wednesday 11:00 am - 12:30 pm 
Sue Derana: (415) 987-1719 sderana@yahoo.com 

 

 
TRAVEL LITERATURE 

2nd Monday 1:00 – 3:00 pm 

Deborah Patrick debpatrick3@gmail.com 
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